
AMC Mittlerer Neckar Esslingen

50. ADAC-Automobilturnier 27. September 2020
Turnier 1 (Vormittagslauf)

Name Club/Ort ADAC Gesamt

1 Rolf Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 89,82 1 0:47,51 0 0:45,09 0 0:44,73

2 Marcel Drewes AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 97,14 0 0:49,73 2 0:44,25 0 0:47,41

3 Klaus Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 101,52 1 0:54,10 0 0:51,25 0 0:50,27

4 Thomas Grambitter IMC Ilvesheim Nordbaden 105,82 0 0:57,28 0 0:54,16 0 0:51,66

5 Christian Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 117,72 1 0:55,48 1 0:49,62 0 0:48,10

6 Günther Schmidt AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 125,03 4 0:55,01 1 0:52,35 0 0:52,68

7 Sebastian Oswald MSC Freilassing Südbayern 139,07 3 1:12,30 0 1:14,96 0 1:04,11

8 Jutta Karls AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 141,18 1 1:00,46 0 1:00,72 2 1:03,84

9 Jörn Puscher RKV Lomersheim Württemberg 155,78 0 1:18,56 1 1:16,14 0 1:17,22

10 Marcel Konrad MSC Grötzingen Nordbaden 164,25 2 1:14,07 1 1:11,90 0 1:12,35

11 Ralf Müller MSC Grötzingen Nordbaden 176,90 0 1:20,52 1,5 1:23,80 1 1:16,38

12 Thomas Brandt Dänischenhagen Schleswig-Holstein 182,75 3 1:04,73 0 0:58,02 4 0:52,95

13 Sandra Filipzik AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 196,42 2 1:28,20 0 1:23,11 1 1:33,31

14 Marianne Brandt Dänischenhagen Schleswig-Holstein 197,20 2 1:09,10 8 1:07,57 1 1:08,10

15 Ines Schmitt MC Mering Südbayern 197,41 2 1:21,50 0 1:15,91 3 1:14,19

16 Dieter Schneider AC Bad Säckingen Südbaden 251,05 4 1:49,77 1 1:31,15 2 1:39,90

17 Ulrich Radke MSC Grötzingen Nordbaden 304,22 6 1:53,88 1 2:05,02 2 1:59,20

18 Jürgen Müller AC Bad Kissingen Nordbayern 304,60 1 1:58,16 34 1:23,09 3 1:46,44

19 Rüdiger Schneider Burghauser AC Südbayern 319,65 4 1:30,85 31 0:56,30 3 1:28,80

1. Lauf 2. Lauf 3. Lauf



AMC Mittlerer Neckar Esslingen

50. ADAC-Automobilturnier 27. September 2020
Turnier 2 (Nachmittagslauf)

Name Club/Ort ADAC Gesamt

1 Marcel Drewes AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 94,69 0 0:48,06 0 0:46,63 1 0:44,14

2 Klaus Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 97,50 0 0:48,49 0 0:49,62 0 0:49,01

3 Rolf Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 108,80 3 0:45,55 0 0:43,96 1 0:44,84

4 Christian Oswald AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 115,06 0 0:48,00 1 0:47,06 1,5 0:45,95

5 Günther Schmidt AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 121,87 1 0:51,93 0 0:49,94 3 0:50,02

6 Thomas Grambitter IMC Ilvesheim Nordbaden 126,47 1 0:53,36 1 0:52,60 0 0:53,87

7 Jörn Puscher RKV Lomersheim Württemberg 141,57 0 1:12,67 5 1:04,56 0 1:08,90

8 Jutta Karls AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 142,05 2 0:59,66 0 1:02,93 1 0:59,12

9 Ines Schmitt MC Mering Südbayern 143,51 1 1:13,39 0 1:10,83 0 1:12,68

10 Marcel Konrad MSC Grötzingen Nordbaden 145,98 1 0:59,87 4 1:00,82 0 1:06,11

11 Sebastian Oswald MSC Freilassing Südbayern 147,64 3 1:08,92 0 1:01,96 1 1:05,68

12 Thomas Brandt Dänischenhagen Schleswig-Holstein 154,09 7 1:01,52 1 0:57,19 1 0:56,90

13 Ralf Müller MSC Grötzingen Nordbaden 177,92 0 1:11,20 3 1:00,91 2 1:06,72

14 Marianne Brandt Dänischenhagen Schleswig-Holstein 207,58 3 1:05,95 2 1:01,07 2 1:06,51

15 Sandra Filipzik AMC Mittlerer Neckar Württemberg 229,13 2 1:24,00 32 0:55,14 1 1:25,13

16 Ulrich Radke MSC Grötzingen Nordbaden 257,94 1 2:13,30 1 1:57,97 0 1:59,97

17 Dieter Schneider AC Bad Säckingen Südbaden 284,52 4 1:57,27 2 1:48,60 2 1:35,92

18 Jürgen Müller AC Bad Kissingen Nordbayern 286,63 4 1:32,80 2 1:21,09 4 1:25,54

19 Rüdiger Schneider Burghauser AC Südbayern 304,16 2 1:26,96 9,5 1:14,35 4 1:37,20

1. Lauf 2. Lauf 3. Lauf



AMC Mittlerer Neckar Esslingen

50. ADAC-Automobilturnier 27. September 2020
Tagesbester (nicht AMC)

Name Club/Ort ADAC Gesamt Turnier 1 Turnier 2

1 Thomas Grambitter IMC Ilvesheim Nordbaden 232,29 105,82 126,47

2 Jörn Puscher RKV Lomersheim Württemberg 297,35 155,78 141,57

3 Marcel Konrad MSC Grötzingen Nordbaden 310,23 164,25 145,98

4 Thomas Brandt Dänischenhagen Schleswig-Holstein 336,84 182,75 154,09

5 Ines Schmitt MC Mering Südbayern 340,92 197,41 143,51

6 Ralf Müller MSC Grötzingen Nordbaden 354,82 176,90 177,92

7 Marianne Brandt Dänischenhagen Schleswig-Holstein 404,78 197,20 207,58

8 Dieter Schneider AC Bad Säckingen Südbaden 535,57 251,05 284,52

9 Ulrich Radke MSC Grötzingen Nordbaden 562,16 304,22 257,94

10 Jürgen Müller AC Bad Kissingen Nordbayern 591,23 304,60 286,63

11 Rüdiger Schneider Burghauser AC Südbayern 623,81 319,65 304,16


